DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: Self Initiated Inspection

ı	1251	04	202	00	704	ł
1	1/51	เคา	717.5	8.5	794	ŧ

FACILITY: Flynn's United Asphal	t Plant and Paving, Inc	SRN / ID: U251612638
LOCATION: G3221 East Bristol I	Road	DISTRICT: Lansing
CITY: Flint		COUNTY: GENESEE
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 12/01/2016
STAFF: Nathaniel Hude	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Comp	liance SOURCE CLASS:
SUBJECT: This facility was targe remaining active in the AQD system		mit and the permit application stating "Denied-Out of Business" yet still
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

Inspection Report

U251612638- Flynn's United Asphalt Plant and Paving G3221 East Bristol Road

Burton (Flint on permit), MI 48529

Inspection Date:

12/1/16

Facility Contacts:

None

MDEQ AQD Personnel:

Nathan Hude - 517-284-6779, huden@michigan.gov

Facility Description:

This site was a road construction business that is no longer in existence.

The address is not identified on any buildings and is assumed that the property was merged with another thus changing the street number.

Applicable Regulations:

PTI 61-68 for an asphalt batching plant

Previous Inspections:

None found on record

Previous Violations:

None found on record

Recent Complaints (within 2 years):

None found on record

Number of Violations Found During this Inspection:

None

Inspection Key Concerns:

None

MAERS Reporting

No, not applicable due to devices being removed

MAERS Emission Unit List

None

Inspection Summary

This facility was targeted for inspection due to having an old permit and the permit application stating "Denied-Out of Business" yet still remaining active in the AQD system.

I drove by this site and could not find the address or the business. I stopped at a Carrier heating and cooling equipment supplier located at 3305 E. Bristol and they stated that the only asphalt company in the area was located on Jimbo Drive.

Research found that the asphalt company at 4190 Jimbo Drive is SRN B1597, Ace Asphalt which holds PTi's 128 -73F and is assigned to Dan McGeen.

Based on the permit application and not being able to physically find the company, this report will be used to void PTI 61-68 in accordance with MDEQ memo Procedure for Voiding Permits to Install, dated June 7, 1999.

A voldance letter will not be sent due to not having appropriated contact information.

DATE /2/15/16 SUPERVISOR_